

### Ref. No. IPS/CIR/2024-25/054

## Dated: 20-July-2024

#### Dear Parents/Guardians,

# Subject: India's International Movement to Unite Nations (I.I.M.U.N) at Radiant International School, Patna – reg.

We are excited to extend a unique chance to our students of grades XI and XII to join the dynamic discussions and deliberations with participants from across the country at **Radiant International School, Patna** on 27<sup>th</sup> and 28<sup>th</sup> July 2024 in collaboration with **India's International Movement to Unite Nations (I.I.M.U.N)**. I.I.M.U.N. is the world's largest youth-run non-profit organisation that conducts simulations of different working local, national, and international bodies. I.I.M.U.N. has been responsible for annually putting together conferences in 220 cities across India and 35 conferences globally working with 7,500 schools impacting 10 million students.

This MUN conference will be a transformative experience for students fostering cultural exchange, global understanding and diplomacy skills.

Please note that expenses on food and stay at the host school are being borne by Radiant International School, a sister school of Indirapuram Public Schools at Patna. The interested students need to pay only for the delegate fee (₹1500/-) and travel expenses (₹5500/- for travelling to and fro, through  $3^{rd}$  AC). The last date to submit the fee along with the consent form given below to the respective CT is Monday, July 22, 2024. As seats are very limited, the registrations will be done strictly on the first come first serve basis.

For committees, agendas and other details, refer to <u>BROCHURE</u> (Please note registration will be done by the school)

Jai Hind!

Shume

Dr. Ashish Mittal Vice Principal

Ms. Rita Singh Director- Principal

## **Consent Form for IIMUN**

I,, parent/guardian of		
my consent for my ward to participate in the IIMUN ever	it to be held on July 27th & 28th	h, 2024, at Radiant
International School, Patna. I understand and agree to pay	the total amount of INR 7000,	which includes the
delegate fee (₹1500) and travel expenses (₹5500).		
By signing this consent, I acknowledge and accept the inher this event. I confirm that I have read and understood the ter school, its staff, and event organizers from any liability arise	rms and conditions, and I agree to	o hold harmless the
The details for the same are:		
WhatsApp number; Email ID:;		
Committee preference I		
Committee preference II		
Committee preference III		

Signature of the parent with date: \_\_\_\_\_